

GR 2233/22
Regd. No. 2233/22

(J.O. Code-WB01068)

Order dated: 07.12.2023

Today is fixed for charge.

Two accused persons on court bail is present by filing *hazira*.

The learned defence counsel is present.

Heard and perused the case record.

Considered.

Record is taken up for plea.

Perused the case record. On perusal a prima facie case under sections 341/323/506/34 of the IPC has been established against the accused persons.

In accordance with section 251 Cr.P.C, the substance of accusation to the effect that ' on 15.08.2022 at 4.00 pm you have wrongfully restrained and voluntarily caused hurt to the de facto complainant and also threatened him' is read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of them pleaded to be not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

To **26.07.2024** for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1.

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip